TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/22/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kryptane Systems, LLC		112/18/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argonics, Inc.
Street Address:	1110 Wright Street
City:	Marquette
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49855
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2052583	KRYPTANE
Registration Number:	1672596	KRYPTANE
Registration Number:	1100352	KRYPTANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900072376

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-473-2700 Phone:

Email: docket@hollandhart.com,tadressler@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

41112.0004 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0285

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick
Signature:	/Scott Havlick/
Date:	03/22/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into as of May 22, 2006 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Kryptane Systems, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Kryptane"), and Argonics, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Argonics") (collectively referred to as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Kryptane wishes to assign all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, assumed names, trade dress, designs, logos, corporate names and other indicia of origin, listed on the attached Schedules 1 and 2, all common law rights associated therewith, and all goodwill symbolized thereby (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks") throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Argonics wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, or and in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between the Parties of even date herewith (the "Agreement"), Kryptane hereby assigns to Argonics all right, title and interest that Kryptane may have in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. This Assignment of Trademarks may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 3. This Assignment of Trademarks is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

SCHEDULE 1 – US TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.
KRYPTANE	2,052,583
KRYPTANE	1,672,596
KRYPTANE	1,100,352

3644925_1.DOC

SCHEDULE 2 – FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.
Austria	KRYPTANE	135,668
Benelux	KRYPTANE	489,095
Canada	KRYPTANE	351,257
Canada	KRYPTANE	390,009
Czech Republic	KRYPTANE	186,103
Denmark	KRYPTANE	VR 07-429 1991
Finland	KRYPTANE	128,948
France	KRYPTANE	1630606
Germany	KRYPTANE	2013142
Greece	KRYPTANE	102,588
Ireland	KRYPTANE	143,214
Norway	KRYPTANE	150,508
Poland	KRYPTANE	70761
Portugal	KRYPTANE	269,408
Spain	KRYPTANE	1605025
Sweden	KRYPTANE	233,729
Switzerland	KRYPTANE	386,845
Turkey	KRYPTANE	124,906
United Kingdom	KRYPTANE	1442545

3644939_1.DOC

	KRYPTANE SYSTEMS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company
	By: John R. On
	Name: John R. Ord
	Title: C.F.O.
STATE OF Colorado City + COUNTY OF Broomfield	ss.
Kryptane Systems, LLC.	
	ry Public
My C	commission expires: $\Delta - 16 - 10$
	ARGONICS, INC., a Michigan corporation
	By: Robert Floor Ja Name: Robert Floor
	Title: PASIMENT
STATE OF Michigan) COUNTY OF Margnette	ss.
The foregoing instrument was a language of the language o	acknowledged before me this 9 day of bert Flow Iras President of
Witness my hand and official s	July 14:
	commission expires: ROBERT J DUCOLI ROBERT J DUCOLI ROBERT J DUCOLI ROBERT J DUCOLI
3644866_i.DOC	Marquette County My Commission Expires 'an 23, 2013 Acting in the County C

RECORDED: 03/22/2007